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Individual	Top	Times

Number	of	Top	Times:	All			Convert	To:	Yards		Print:	Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Boys   50 Free
1 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASQuinn O Buck 11   21.63 Y BB F
2 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASZachary J Kohm 12   22.15 Y BB F
3 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASDan J McBryan 12   22.46 Y BB F
4 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASAndrew J Acker 11   22.62 Y BB F
5 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASMichael P Lee 10   22.89 Y BB F

-6 2/10/2021 2021 Judge @ St. Joesph's PrepMASJPAnthony Koh 09   22.91 Y BB F
7 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASGavin T Brooke 11   22.94 Y BB F
8 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASAugust E Blatney 12   23.01 Y BB F
9 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASLuke A Grossi 12   23.31 Y BB F

10 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASMatthew E Cohen 11x23.52 Y BB F
-11 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPWilliam Clark 10   23.54 Y BB F

12 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASPeter C Williamson 10x23.62 Y BB F
13 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASJoseph N DeSantis 11   23.71 Y BB F
14 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASRyan J Wadsworth 09x23.89 Y BB F
15 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASRyan J McLaughlin 12x23.95 Y BB F

-16 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPPatrick Casey 11   23.99 Y BB F
17 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASLuca R Sgaramella 09   24.14 Y BB F

-18 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPCorbin Taylor 11   24.15 Y BB F
19 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASZachary J Leonard 09x24.20 Y BB F
20 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASCole R Faikish 09   24.47 Y BB F
21 2/21/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ JudgeFRJDGRohan McGuckin 10   24.76 Y BB F

-22 2/10/2021 2021 Judge @ St. Joesph's PrepMASJPAndrew Lawler 11x24.96 Y BB F
-23 2/9/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPMichael Kushnerick 12   25.00 Y BB F
-24 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPJohn Clark 11   25.27 Y BB F
-25* 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPWilliam Purcell 10   25.46 Y BB F
-25* 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPDaniel Teti 12   25.46 Y BB F
-27 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPJoseph Kriz 11   26.23 Y BB F
-28 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPSalvatore Rizzieri 12   26.28 Y BB F

Boys   100 Free
1 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASZachary J Kohm 12   47.87 Y BB F
2 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASHarry E Hearn 12   48.19 Y BB F
3 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASConnor H Goodyear 12   48.34 Y BB F
4 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASQuinn O Buck 11   48.39 Y BB F

-5 2/9/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPAnthony Koh 09   48.61 Y BB F
6 2/11/2021 2021 Roman Catholic @ Lansdale CatholicRCRyan M McHugh 11   49.18 Y BB F
7 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASLuke A Ramalho 12   49.45 Y BB F
8 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASGavin T Brooke 11x49.59 Y BB F
9 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASCole R Faikish 09   50.25 Y BB F

10 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASJimmy W O'Malley 11x50.66 Y BB F
-11 2/9/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPPatrick Casey 11   51.02 Y BB F

12 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASAndrew B Boles 10   51.10 Y BB F
13 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASLuke A Grossi 12   51.39 Y BB F
14 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASMichael P Lee 10x51.44 Y BB F
15 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASMatthew E Cohen 11   51.71 Y BB F

-16 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPJohn Clark 11   51.92 Y BB F
17 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASRyan J Wadsworth 09   52.04 Y BB F
18 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASLuca R Sgaramella 09x52.14 Y BB F
19 2/20/2021 2021 O'Hara-Wood @ JudgeFRJDGJeremy Cox 12   52.60 Y BB F
20 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASWill F McCloskey 11   53.02 Y BB F

-21 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPMichael Kushnerick 12   53.65 Y BB F
-22 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPAndrew Lawler 11   54.00 Y BB F
-23 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPLuke Denn 11   54.06 Y BB F
-24 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPVincent Wills 09   54.16 Y BB F

25 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASPeter C Williamson 10   54.62 Y BB F
26 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASHenry C Howard 10   55.66 Y BB F
27 2/10/2021 2021 Judge @ St. Joesph's PrepFRJDGRohan McGuckin 10   56.27 Y BB F

-28 2/10/2021 2021 Judge @ St. Joesph's PrepMASJPJack Falcon 10   57.50 Y BB F
-29 2/10/2021 2021 Judge @ St. Joesph's PrepMASJPZachary Bielli 10x57.87 Y BB F
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Boys   200 Free
1 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASZachary J Kohm 12 1:41.34 Y BB F
2 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASConnor H Goodyear 12 1:44.62 Y BB F
3 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASHarry E Hearn 12 1:46.35 Y BB F
4 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASSamuel J Kohm 11 1:46.89 Y BB F
5 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASKevork J Zeibari 12 1:47.34 Y BB F
6 2/11/2021 2021 Roman Catholic @ Lansdale CatholicRCRyan M McHugh 11 1:47.90 Y BB F
7 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASGavin T Brooke 11 1:49.14 Y BB F

-8 2/9/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPPatrick Casey 11 1:49.63 Y BB F
9 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASAlex D Sleptsov 10 1:50.53 Y BB F

10 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASJimmy W O'Malley 11 1:50.71 Y BB F
11 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASSean J McManus 11x1:52.00 Y BB F
12 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleFRJDGJeremy Cox 12 1:52.07 Y BB F
13 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASAndrew B Boles 10x1:52.37 Y BB F
14 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASAugust E Blatney 12 1:53.66 Y BB F
15 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASCole R Faikish 09x1:53.66 Y BB F
16 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASMatthew E Cohen 11x1:53.94 Y BB F
17 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASJames A McGowan 09 1:55.12 Y BB F
18 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASRyan J McLaughlin 12 1:55.69 Y BB F
19 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASAidan M Schnapf 10x1:56.14 Y BB F
20 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASRyan J Wadsworth 09x1:56.40 Y BB F
21 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASPeter C Williamson 10 1:57.09 Y BB F

-22 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPLuke Denn 11 1:57.78 Y BB F
-23 2/10/2021 2021 Judge @ St. Joesph's PrepMASJPVincent Wills 09 1:58.46 Y BB F
-24 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPMichael Kushnerick 12 2:02.89 Y BB F
-25 2/9/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPWilliam Purcell 10 2:03.27 Y BB F
-26 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPNikolaos Haralambous 09 2:04.69 Y BB F

27 2/20/2021 2021 O'Hara-Wood @ JudgeFRJDGJustin Rafter 09 2:06.54 Y BB F

Boys   500 Free
1 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASZachary J Kohm 12 4:32.50 Y BB F
2 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASConnor H Goodyear 12 4:43.70 Y BB F
3 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASPaul C Brosky 12 4:44.19 Y BB F
4 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASSamuel J Kohm 11 4:44.41 Y BB F

-5 2/10/2021 2021 Judge @ St. Joesph's PrepMASJPPatrick Casey 11 4:47.59 Y BB F
6 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASHarry E Hearn 12 4:47.60 Y BB F
7 2/4/2021 2021 Roman @ Lower MorelandRCRyan M McHugh 11 4:57.61 Y BB F
8 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASKevork J Zeibari 12 4:58.40 Y BB F
9 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASAlex D Sleptsov 10 4:58.87 Y BB F

10 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASAndrew B Boles 10 5:04.43 Y BB F
11 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASSean J McManus 11 5:10.77 Y BB F
12 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASJames A McGowan 09 5:13.35 Y BB F

-13 2/9/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPVincent Wills 09 5:19.51 Y BB F
-14 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPWilliam Clark 10 5:30.83 Y BB F
-15 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPNikolaos Haralambous 09 5:35.78 Y BB F

16 2/21/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ JudgeFRJDGJustin Rafter 09 5:37.12 Y BB F

Boys   100 Back
1 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASPaul C Brosky 12x53.59 Y BB F
2 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASTim R Grossi 11x54.00 Y BB F
3 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASZachary J Kohm 12x54.52 Y BB F
4 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASKevork J Zeibari 12   55.69 Y BB F
5 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASNoah F Lubinski 10x55.72 Y BB F
6 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASAidan M Schnapf 10x55.95 Y BB F

-7 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPAnthony Koh 09   56.10 Y BB F
8 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASGavin T Brooke 11x57.53 Y BB F
9 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASDan J McBryan 12   57.56 Y BB F

10 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASCole R Faikish 09x57.84 Y BB F
11 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASAndrew J Acker 11x59.03 Y BB F
12 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASAndrew B Boles 10x59.52 Y BB F

-13 2/10/2021 2021 Judge @ St. Joesph's PrepMASJPLuke Denn 11   59.96 Y BB F
14 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASJames A McGowan 09x1:00.58 Y BB F
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15* 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASRyan J McLaughlin 12x1:02.00 Y BB F
15* 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASHenry C Howard 10x1:02.00 Y BB F

Boys   100 Breast
1 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASGavin T Brooke 11x59.92 Y BB F
2 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleFRJDGJeremy Cox 12 1:00.26 Y BB F
3 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASJoseph N DeSantis 11x1:00.71 Y BB F
4 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASDan J McBryan 12x1:01.04 Y BB F
5 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASQuinn O Buck 11x1:01.43 Y BB F

-6 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPAnthony Koh 09 1:01.73 Y BB F
7 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASAugust E Blatney 12x1:01.83 Y BB F
8 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASMatthew K Sherry 11x1:02.21 Y BB F
9 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASLuke A Ramalho 12x1:02.40 Y BB F

10 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASConnor H Goodyear 12x1:02.83 Y BB F
11 2/21/2021 2021 Wood vs Lansdale - VirtualNEHSConstantine Buga 11 1:02.95 Y BB F
12 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASLuca R Sgaramella 09x1:06.56 Y BB F
13 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASPeter C Williamson 10x1:08.18 Y BB F
14 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASMatthew E Cohen 11 1:08.61 Y BB F

-15 2/9/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPJoseph Tagliaferro 12 1:08.79 Y BB F
16 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASRyan J McLaughlin 12x1:08.87 Y BB F
17 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASZachary J Leonard 09x1:09.26 Y BB F

-18 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPSalvatore Rizzieri 12 1:09.64 Y BB F
-19 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPWilliam Purcell 10 1:10.55 Y BB F

Boys   100 Fly
1 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASTim R Grossi 11   51.22 Y BB F
2 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASZachary J Kohm 12   51.96 Y BB F
3 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASQuinn O Buck 11   52.06 Y BB F
4 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASLuke A Ramalho 12x52.09 Y BB F
5 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASHarry E Hearn 12   52.58 Y BB F
6 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASConnor H Goodyear 12   53.24 Y BB F
7 2/4/2021 2021 Roman @ Lower MorelandRCRyan M McHugh 11   53.44 Y BB F
8 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASPaul C Brosky 12   53.50 Y BB F
9 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASSamuel J Kohm 11x53.64 Y BB F

10 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASMatthew K Sherry 11x53.65 Y BB F
11 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASAlex D Sleptsov 10   53.76 Y BB F
12 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASKevork J Zeibari 12   54.72 Y BB F
13 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASNoah F Lubinski 10   54.77 Y BB F
14 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASJimmy W O'Malley 11   55.87 Y BB F
15 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASSean J McManus 11x56.02 Y BB F

-16 2/13/2021 2021 Wood @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPAnthony Koh 09   56.78 Y BB F
-17 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPVincent Wills 09   57.05 Y BB F

18 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASAndrew J Acker 11x57.40 Y BB F
-19 2/10/2021 2021 Judge @ St. Joesph's PrepMASJPJohn Clark 11   57.94 Y BB F

20 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASWill F McCloskey 11x58.06 Y BB F
21 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASRyan J Wadsworth 09x58.94 Y BB F
22 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASJames A McGowan 09   59.71 Y BB F
23 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleFRJDGRohan McGuckin 10 1:02.31 Y BB F

-24 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPEthan Albert 11 1:02.45 Y BB F

Boys   200 IM
1 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASPaul C Brosky 12x1:54.97 Y BB F
2 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASConnor H Goodyear 12 1:56.55 Y BB F
3 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASSamuel J Kohm 11 1:58.32 Y BB F
4 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASHarry E Hearn 12x1:59.32 Y BB F
5 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASGavin T Brooke 11x1:59.64 Y BB F
6 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASDan J McBryan 12 2:00.20 Y BB F
7 2/10/2021 2021 Wood @ LaSalleLASAlex D Sleptsov 10 2:01.08 Y BB F

-8 2/8/2021 2021 O'Hara @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPAnthony Koh 09 2:04.57 Y BB F
9 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASJimmy W O'Malley 11x2:06.19 Y BB F

10 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASAndrew B Boles 10 2:06.63 Y BB F
11 2/21/2021 2021 Wood vs Lansdale - VirtualNEHSConstantine Buga 11 2:07.22 Y BB F

-12 2/9/2021 2021 Devon Prep @ St. Joseph's PrepMASJPWilliam Clark 10 2:08.65 Y BB F
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13 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASMatthew K Sherry 11 2:09.00 Y BB F
14 2/16/2021 2021 Holy Ghost Prep @ LaSalleLASMatthew E Cohen 11x2:09.09 Y BB F
15 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASSean J McManus 11 2:09.33 Y BB F
16 2/5/2021 2021 Judge @ LaSalleLASLuca R Sgaramella 09 2:09.37 Y BB F
17 1/22/2021 2021 LaSalle Farrell vs Lichtner MeetLASRyan J McLaughlin 12 2:11.64 Y BB F
18 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASWill F McCloskey 11 2:15.61 Y BB F
19 1/29/2021 2021 LaSalle @ O'HaraLASZachary J Leonard 09 2:19.28 Y BB F


